
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Saturday, February 20, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPA

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8012 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8013 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8015 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8016 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8017 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8019 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8022 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8023 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8024 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

12013 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPA

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12011 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12016 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16003 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXA

16004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16021 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPA

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16016 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16018 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16020 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16023 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16027 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPB

16028 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB
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16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20002 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20003 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAXPA

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20005 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20006 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20013 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20014 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20018 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20019 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

20020 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20021 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20024 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20025 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20026 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20027 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20028 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24003 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXA

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXA

24005 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXA

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24010 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OA

12018 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAP

12022 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16031 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOA

16032 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20034 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20065 Peeper, Australian Shepherd, Liz LanghamOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOA

24014 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumNAB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

12020 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAB

12021 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

NAB
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth LanghamNAB

16035 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAA

20036 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAB

20037 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20038 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20040 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4007 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8012 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8013 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8015 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8016 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8017 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8019 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8021 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8022 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8023 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8024 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Bear, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerAXJA

12013 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPA

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12011 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12016 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAJPB

12023 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXJA

16003 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle DuBoisAXJA

16004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
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16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16016 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16018 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16020 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16021 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16023 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16024 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16025 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16027 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAJPB

16028 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16036 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJA

20020 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20021 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJA

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherAJPA

20001 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20004 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20006 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20011 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20012 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20013 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20014 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20015 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20018 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20019 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20024 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20025 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20026 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20027 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20028 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20029 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20032 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJA

24005 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXJA

24014 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

12017 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

OAJ

12021 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OAJ

12018 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16031 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOAJ

16032 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOAJ

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ
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20034 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20037 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20065 Peeper, Australian Shepherd, Liz LanghamOAJ

20041 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanOAJ

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAJ

24013 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOAJ

24015 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12020 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth LanghamNAJB

16035 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAJP

16037 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAJB

20035 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonNAJA

20036 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20042 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

20038 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20040 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

4009 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8018 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeXFB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaXFA

8024 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16011 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFA

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddXFA

16020 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroXFA

16021 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumXFPA

16023 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPA

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20010 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFA

20021 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFA

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20041 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

20026 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24009 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24012 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatOFP

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaOFP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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8001 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OF

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelOF

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOF

8022 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreOFP

8023 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOFP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOF

16032 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOFP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Perigee, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOF

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereOF

24003 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanOF

24005 Jack, All American, Rob MyersOF

24013 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOF

24015 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Barbara Diaz Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Felix, Dachshund, Diana FincherNPF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumNBF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Bindi, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNBF

12021 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

NBF

12023 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeNBF

16031 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyNBF

16037 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNPF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNBF

20036 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNBF

20023 Bart, German Shepherd Dog, Diana FincherNPF

20039 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNPF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterNBF
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